| | | | C14-100 |
|--|--|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDLUND SBN | 239787 | FOR COURT US | E ONLY |
| Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine | 200101 | | |
| 5 Park Plaza, #1500 | - | | |
| Irvine, CA 92614 | well-deside design | | |
| TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO (Optional): E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): | on contract of the contract of | | |
| ATTORNEY FOR (Name). CROSS-COMPLAINANTS | ibi-fumilian de la constante d | | |
| SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES | - | | |
| STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street | numeric relation | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109 | no de la companya de | | |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012 | and distance of the second | | |
| BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse | | | |
| PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. | 40, et al. | | |
| DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al. | | | |
| REQUEST FOR Entry of Default Clerk' (Application) | s ludament l | CASE NUMBER: 4408 | |
| Court Judgment | | | |
| TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed | | | |
| a. on (date): August 21, 2008 | | | |
| b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et | al. | | |
| c. Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit "A" attached | hereto. | | |
| d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Procedure section | ons 585(b), 585 | (c), 989. etc., against det | endant (names): |
| | | (9), 120, 110, 130, 10 | orrosin (manifoly) |
| (Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing date, unle Civ. Proc., § 585(d).) | ss the court will | enter a judgment on an a | affidavit under Code |
| e. Enter clerk's judgment | | | |
| (1) for restitution of the premises only and issue a writ of e | xecution on the | judgment. Code of Civil | Procedure section |
| 1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 1169.) | | | |
| Include in the judgment all tenants, subtenants, n Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was s 415.46. | | | |
| (2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a). (Comple | ete the declarat | ion under Code Civ. Proc | : & 585.5 on the |
| reverse (item 5).) | | | ., 3 000.0 0.7 1.70 |
| (3) for default previously entered on (date): | O and the second | | Determin |
| 2. Judgment to be entered. Amount a. Demand of complaint\$ | \$ Credits acr | nowledged \$ | Balance 0.00 |
| b. Statement of damages * | * | * | 0.00 |
| (1) Special\$ | \$ | \$ | 0.00 |
| (2) General\$ | \$ | \$ | 0.00 |
| c. Interest\$ | \$ | \$ | 0.00 |
| d. Costs (see reverse)\$ 0.00 | | \$ | 0.00 |
| e. Attorney fees | \$ \$ | 0.00\$ | 0.00 0.00 |
| g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of: \$ | | er day beginning (date): | |
| (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 425.11.) | • | | - |
| 3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal document assi the reverse (complete item 4). | stant or unlaw | ful detainer assistant in | formation is on |
| Date: 12/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | 14 | | |
| Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) | J. HOMIL | E OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FO | OR PLAINTIFF\ |
| (1) Default entered as requested on (date): | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 2. Emilia Octotional FC | |
| (2) Default NOT entered as requested (state reason FOR COURT | on): | | |
| USE ONLY Clerk, | by | | , Deputy |

| | District No. 40, et al. CASE NUMBER. |
|--|---|
| DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, | et al. 4408 |
| Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (If or unlawful detainer assistant | r compensation give advice or assistance with this form. |
| | e. Registration no.: |
| _ | f. Expires on (date): |
| This action | 85.5 (required for entry of default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). |
| | goods or services subject to Civ. Code, § 1801 et seq. (Unruh Act), ect to Civ. Code, § 2981 et seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicle Sales |
| c. is is not on an obligation for goods, services, | loans, or extensions of credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b). |
| 6. Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of th | nis Request for Entry of Default was |
| a. not mailed to the following defendants, whose addre | sses are unknown to plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names): |
| b. mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envel each defendant's last known address as follows: | lope addressed to each defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to |
| (1) Mailed on <i>(date):</i> 12/ \3/2010 | (2) To (specify names and addresses shown on the envelopes): Please see attached Attachment to Proof of Service |
| I declare under negalty of periusy under the laws of the State of Co | olifornia that the foregoing items 4. F. and 6 are true and sourcet |
| I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Ca Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund | alifornia that the foregoing items 4, 5, and 6 are true and correct. |
| Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) | SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |
| Date: 12/\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |
| Date: 12/\lambda / \text{3/2010} Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requeste \{ \} 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |
| Date: 12/\lambda 12/\l | SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |
| Date: 12/\lambda/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requeste § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) ed). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code Civ. Proc., |
| Date: 12/\lambda / \lambda / \lambda / \lambda \text{TYPE OR PRINT NAME}) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requeste \mathbb{\mathbb{\gamma}} 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees \mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\gamma}}} \mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\gamma}}}} \mathbb{\ma | SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |
| Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requeste § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) ed). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code Civ. Proc., 0.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is |
| Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requester § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. |
| Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requeste § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. |
| Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requester § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. |
| Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requeste § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. |
| Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requester § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. |
| Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requester § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. alifornia that the foregoing is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |
| Date: 12/13/2010 Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requester § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees | (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) O.00 To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is ase. alifornia that the foregoing is true and correct. (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) |

EXHIBIT "A"

Enter default of defendant (names):

| 20TH STREET PROPERTIES, ROE 626 | DONALD ALEXANDER, ROE 645 |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 88 317 4 PARTNERSHIP, ROE 627 | BETTY ALLEN, ROE 647 |
| MEHRAN ABOLMOLUKI, ROE 629 | BRUNETTE ALLEN, ROE 648 |
| ANTONIO ACOSTA, ROE 630 | GEORGE ALLEN, ROE 649 |
| MIRIAM ADAMS, ROE 631 | GUADALUPE ALLEN, ROE 650 |
| ARNOLD ADICOFF, ROE 632 | RONALD ALLEN, ROE 651 |
| JAMES AGALSOFF, ROE 633 | PAUL ALLISON, ROE 652 |
| CARLITO AGUILAR, ROE 635 | YVONNE ALLISON, ROE 653 |
| VALENTIN AGUILAR, ROE 638 | DEBORAH ALLUIS, ROE 654 |
| YOLANDA AGUILAR, ROE 639 | JACK ALLUIS, ROE 655 |
| MARTHA AKIN, ROE 641 | MARY ALMAREZ, ROE 656 |
| JACK ALBRIGHT, ROE 642 | JORGE ALONSO, ROE 657 |
| CASEY ALESSO, ROE 644 | CARMEN AGUILAR, ROE 636 |

| ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE | | |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| 20TH STREET PROPERTIES, ROE 626 | DONALD ALEXANDER, ROE 645 | |
| 43301 DIVISION ST | 2740 AUBURN ST | |
| LANCASTER, CA 93535-4647 | LOS ANGELES CA 90039-2006 | |
| 88 317 4 PARTNERSHIP, ROE 627 | BETTY ALLEN, ROE 647 | |
| 13687 FREEPORT RD | 2063 HIGH MESA DR | |
| SAN DIEGO, CA 92129-3210 | HENDERSON NV 89012-2593 | |
| MEHRAN ABOLMOLUKI, ROE 629 | BRUNETTE ALLEN, ROE 648 | |
| 132 DANBURY LN | 10928 GADSTEN WAY | |
| REDWOOD CITY, CA 94061-4309 | RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670-5214 | |
| ANTONIO ACOSTA, ROE 630 | GEORGE ALLEN, ROE 649 | |
| 4933 HAROLD AVE | 10928 GADSTEN WAY | |
| SCHILLER PARK, IL 60176-1106 | RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670-5214 | |
| MIRIAM ADAMS, ROE 631 | GUADALUPE ALLEN, ROE 650 | |
| PO BOX 1149 | 17908 KAY CT | |
| LOMPOC, CA 93438-1149 | CERRITOS CA 90703-8700 | |
| ARNOLD ADICOFF, ROE 632 | RONALD ALLEN, ROE 651 | |
| 8 CORTE TALLISTA | 17908 KAY CT | |
| SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673-6863 | CERRITOS CA 90703-8700 | |
| JAMES AGALSOFF, ROE 633 | PAUL ALLISON, ROE 652 | |
| 5332 CALIENTE DR | 11985 GASKELL RD | |
| HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649-2618 | ROSAMOND CA 93560-7055 | |
| CARLITO AGUILAR, ROE 635 | YVONNE ALLISON, ROE 653 | |
| 1225 N LIMA ST | 11985 GASKELL RD | |
| BURBANK, CA 91505-2208 | ROSAMOND CA 93560-7055 | |
| VALENTIN AGUILAR, ROE 638 | DEBORAH ALLUIS, ROE 654 | |
| 3211 SHELLEY ST | 5265 61ST ST W | |
| ROSAMOND, CA 93560-7641 | ROSAMOND CA 93560-6479 | |
| YOLANDA AGUILAR, ROE 639 | JACK ALLUIS, ROE 655 | |
| 1019 E THELBORN ST | 5265 61ST ST W | |
| WEST COVINA, CA 91790-2306 | ROSAMOND CA 93560-6479 | |
| MARTHA AKIN, ROE 641 | MARY ALMAREZ, ROE 656 | |
| 6500 LINDLEY AVE | 15615 S MANHATTAN PL APT 2 | |
| RESEDA CA 91335-6114 | GARDENA CA 90249-4300 | |
| JACK ALBRIGHT, ROE 642 | JORGE ALONSO, ROE 657 | |
| 9126 LA LUNA AVE | PO BOX 1812 | |
| FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92708-2725 | LITTLEROCK CA 93543-5812 | |
| CASEY ALESSO, ROE 644 | CARMEN AGUILAR, ROE 636 | |
| 48009 70TH ST E | 1225 N LIMA ST | |
| LANCASTER, CA 93535-7840 | BURBANK, CA 91505-2208 | |

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 I, Jennifer M. Maguire, declare: 3 I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol 4 Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 13, 2010, I served the within document(s): 5 REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT 6 by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court X 7 website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter. 8 by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth 9 below. 10 by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) 11 listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 12 by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. 13 I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as 14 indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices. 15 16 I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing 17 correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I 18 am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 20 above is true and correct. 21 Executed on December 13, 2010, at Sacramento, California. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 - 1 -

PROOF OF SERVICE